REV-SEP
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
54 + 3 = 57 TOTAL SHEETS
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk

SIGNALS
';;ftl SEC TION
TYPE CODE
* = SPECIALTY ITEMS
I
COUNTY
I
IJHil\�I
s��� T
601 I F AP 0607 22 RS WILL I 54 I
CONTRACT NO. 62T28
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS TON 40 40
Scott.Pearce
URBAN
Scott.Pearce
URBAN
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 5/30/2024
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION
0021 0005
TOTAL 0005
BOY. FED
BOY. FED 100% STATE
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES �OY. STATE
?QY. STATE
TRAFFIC
ROADWAY
SIGNALS
* 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 3258 3258
12"
* 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 397 397
24"
* 78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 217 217
* 78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 215 215
REMOVAL
* 81028200 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, FOOT 157 157
2" DIA.
* 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EACH 7 7
INSTALLATION
* 87301215 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 FOOT 905 905
2C
* 87900200 DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE EACH 13 13
* 88600100 DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE 1 FOOT 1427 1427
* 89502210 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET EACH 7 7
* 89502300 REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT FOOT 447 447
* 89502350 REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE FOOT 501 501
FROM CONDUIT
FILE NAME = USER NAME = nlctolas.babul DESIGNED - REVISED -
pw:\Vldot-pw.bentleymm:PWllXJT\Documents\/OOT Offfei s\D/sfrfct I\Profects\Dl2T72Z.CADData\Deslgn\Dl27722-sft-� J<!J@AWN - REVISED -
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ ln. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = 3/2212024 DATE - REVISED -
TYPE CODE
CODE NO
* 89502375
89502376
89502378
* X0320050
X0327611
X0327989
* X1400378
X4400501
X4400503
X4401198
X5537800
X6030310
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE
REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE TO HEAVY-DUTY
HANDHOLE
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT !SPECIAL>
REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER
REMOVE EXISTING BRICK PAVERS
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT.
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 10
FEET
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT GREATER THAN 10 FEET
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,
VARIABLE DEPTH
STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12"
FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED
I SPECIAL>
UNIT
EACH
EACH
EACH
L SUM
SO FT
SO FT
EACH
FOOT
FOOT
SO YD
FOOT
EACH
TOTAL 0005
BOY. FED
QUANTITIES 201/. STATE
ROADWAY
7
12
3
1 1
228 228
2893 2893
12
110 110
882 882
212 212
300
82 82
U.S. ROUTE 30 {CENTER STREET /WESTERN AVE /CASS ST)
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. 3 OF 4 SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION
0021 0005
BOY. FED 100% STATE

300
';;ftl SEC TION
TYPE CODE
* = SPECIALTY ITEMS
I
COUNTY
I
IJHil\�I
s��� T
601 I F AP 0607 22 RS WILL I 54 I 5
CONTRACT NO. 62T28
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
* 87301305 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN NO. 14 1 PAIR FOOT 240 240
* 88500100 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR FOOT 1 1
Scott.Pearce
Rectangle
Scott.Pearce
Rectangle
Scott.Pearce
URBAN
Scott.Pearce
URBAN
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 5/30/2024
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
TOTAL 0005
BOY. FED
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES �OY. STATE
ROADWAY
X6700407 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A< DI> CAL MO 6 6
* X8760200 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS EACH 56
* X8780012 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 12-INCH FOOT 56
DIAMETER
Z0018500 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED EACH
1
20030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SO FT 512. 4 512. 4
* 20033044 RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LEVEL 1 EACH 7 7
FILE NAME = USER NAME = nlctolas.babul DESIGNED - REVISED
pw:\Vldot-pw.bentleymm:PWllXJT\Documents\/OOT Offfei s\D/sfrfct I\Profects\Dl2T72Z.CADData\Deslgn\Dl27722-sft-� J<!J@AWN - REVISED
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ ln. CHECKED - REVISED
PLOT DATE = 3/2212024 DATE - REVISED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
0021 0005
BOY. FED TOTAL 0005
100% STATE BOY. FED
?QY. STATE CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 201/. STATE
TRAFFIC
SIGNALS
ROADWAY
56
56
1
-
- STATE OF ILLINOIS
U.S. ROUTE 30 {CENTER STREET /WESTERN AVE /CASS ST)
-
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
- SCALE: I SHEET NO. 4 OF 4 SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION
0021 0005
BOY. FED 100% STATE
�OY. STA TE
TRAFFIC
SIGNALS
';;ftl SEC TION
TYPE CODE
* = SPECIALTY ITEMS
I
COUNTY
I
IJHil\�I
s��� T
601 I F AP 0607 22 RS WILL I 54 I 6
CONTRACT NO. 62T28
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
20048665 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE L SUM 1 1
X8860105 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT FOOT
20 20
Scott.Pearce
URBAN
Scott.Pearce
URBAN
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 5/30/2024
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
20200100 21101615 25200110 25200200 42001300 42400200
:r:
u
�
U1
:'J st
<!
w' f- � s z z u
z '.:i <!
- w
a: g
0
a: w f-
"-- � f- <! V'l
/'.: F 0 <! 0 w
<! 0 f-::::; a: z s u > f- w
<! w <! w a:
CL z <! � ;j_ > u
LOCATION u :r: ID
,,!
a:
X :!J <! f- F z
0 w U1
iE
u 0 z z u :r: t9' � u :::, a: � � f- ::::, z 0 f-
a: LL - � a: iE <! _, 0 CL w 0
CL � -
"--0 0 ::::, w
V, V, u
CL V'l
0 0
f- z
'.:i
f-
0
"--
CUVD SQYD SQYD UNIT SQYD SQFT
1 Joliet US 30 (Center St.) and US 30 (Western Ave.) NW 3 0 0 0.0 33 223
2 Joliet US 30 (Center St.) and US 30 {Western Ave.) NE 3 1 1 0.02 39 265
3 Joliet US 30 (Center St.) and US 30 (Western Ave.) SW 3 9 9 0.1 40 296
4 Joliet US 30 (Center St.) and US 30 (Western Ave.) SE 6 2 2 0.03 67 501
5 Joliet US 30 (Center St.) and US 30 (Western Ave.) MED 5 0 0 0.0 24 200
6 Joliet US 30 (Cass St.) and Joliet St. SW 3 0 0 0.0 33 225